TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek / Netherlands Organisation for Applied Scientific Research



Smidshornerweg 18 P.O. Box 15 9822 ZG Niekerk The Netherlands

www.tno.nl

T +31 594 505005 F +31 594 504804 E info@eps.tno.nl

_ _

Subject Request for confidentiality

Date December 19, 2002

Our reference 02K1258b

Your reference

Page 1 of 1

Our General Terms and Conditions, as filed at the Chamber of Commerce in Groningen, are applicable to all orders given to TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V. is registered at the Chamber of Commerce in Groningen with no. 27247331.

Return address: P.O. Box 15, 9822 ZG Niekerk, The Netherlands

Telefication B.V. Attn.: W. Blom Edisonstraat 12a 6902 PK Zevenaar The Netherlands

Dear Mr. Blom,

Pursuant to section 0.457 of the FCC rules we herewith request the following exhibits, related to this application for FCC ID: PY3WG511, to be withheld from public inspection and to be kept confidential. The contents of these exhibits may not be disclosed to other parties than NETGEAR, Inc. and TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.:

- 1. Bill of materials
- 2. Circuit diagram
- 3. Operational description
- 4. Block diagram

The reason for this request for confidentiality is that the information contained in the exhibits as listed above has been classified as company confidential. Disclosure of any portion of this information to other parties would cause substantial competitive harm.

Best regards, TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

P.A.J.M. Robben, B.Sc.E.E. Marketing Manager